

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, HARYANA

O/o Executive Engineer
Provincial Division No. I, PWD B&R Br. Jind
Email: pwd-sejind@hry.nic.in

То

Headmaster, Little Rose Convent School, Igrah, (Jind).

No. 413

Dated: 16.04, 24

Subject:

For Issuance of Building Safety Certificate.

In this connection, it is intimated that the building of Little Rose Convent School, Igrah, Jind has been inspected by the undersigned along with concerned J.E. dated on 16.04.2024 and it was found from visual inspection that the present condition of the building is satisfactory and the building is safe for the use of human habitation. So, the certificate regarding the building safety may be issued which will be valid for one year up to 15.04.2025.

This is for your kind information and further necessary action please.

DA/Nil

Sub Divisional Engineer.
Provincial Sub Division No I.
PWD B&B Br,. Jind

Endst. No.

Dated:

Copy of the above is forward to the sub Divisional Engineer, Provincial Sub Division No. 1 B&R Branch, Jind W.r.t his letter No. 1146 dated 25.07.2023 for information

DA/Nil

Sub Divisional Engineer.
Provincial Sub Division No I.
PWD B&R Br,. Jind